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2016 DC One Fund Agency Fair Calendar 
 

Week of October 3 – October 7, 2016 

Monday, October 3 Tuesday, October 4 Wednesday, October 5 Thursday, October 6 Friday, October 7 

   1:00 PM – 1:30 PM 
Dep. of Health 
Location:  
UDC Theatre, Van Ness 
Campus 
Contact:  
jacqueline.watson@dc.gov 

 

     

 
 
 

Week of October 10 – October 14, 2016 

Monday, October 10 Tuesday, October 11 Wednesday, October 12 Thursday, October 13 Friday, October 14 

 2:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
DC One Fund Kick Off 
Location: 
2000 14th St NW - Reeves 
Center Atrium 
Contact:  
dconefund@dc.gov 

9:30 AM – 10:30 AM 
Office of the State 
Superintendent of Education 
Location:  
810 First Street, NE, Grand 
Hall 3rd Floor  
Contact: 
alecia.denmark@dc.gov 

9:30 AM – 11:00 AM 
Office of the Chief Financial 
Officer & Office of Lottery 
and Charitable Games 
Location:  
1101 4th Street, SW, W250 
Contact: 
Gwen.Washington@dc.gov 

 

     

 
 
Week of October 17 – October 21, 2016 

Monday, October 17 Tuesday, October 18 Wednesday, October 19 Thursday, October 20 Friday, October 21 
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Week of October 24 – October 28, 2016 

Monday, October 24 Tuesday, October 25 Wednesday, October 26 Thursday, October 27 Friday, October 28 

   2:00 PM – 5:00 PM  
Office of Cable Television, 
Film, Music & Entertainment 
Location:  
1899 9th Street, NE 
Contact: 
marcella.hicks@dc.gov 

10:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
Dep. of Corrections 
Location:  
1901 D Street SE 
Contact: 
Sallie.Thomas@dc.gov 

     

 
 
Week of October 31 – November 4, 2016 

Monday, October 31 Tuesday, November 1 Wednesday, November 2 Thursday, November 3 Friday, November 4 

11:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
Office of Unified 
Communications –  
“Hallow-Fund” 
Location:  
2720 Martin Luther King Jr., 
SE   
Contact: 
Beatriz.Ortega@dc.gov 

    

5:00 PM – 8:00 PM 
Office of Unified 
Communications –  
“Hallow-Fund” 
Location:  
2720 Martin Luther King Jr., 
SE   
Contact: 
Beatriz.Ortega@dc.gov 
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Week of November 7 – November 11, 2016 

Monday, November 7 Tuesday, November 8 Wednesday, November 9 Thursday, November 10 Friday, November 11 

     

     

 
 

 
Week of November 14 – November 18, 2016 

Monday, November 14 Tuesday, November 15 Wednesday, November 16 Thursday, November 17 Friday, November 18 

     

     

 
 
 

Week of November 21 – November 25, 2016 

Monday, November 21 Tuesday, November 22 Wednesday, November 23 Thursday, November 24 Friday, November 25 
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Week of November 28 – December 2, 2016 

Monday, November 28 Tuesday, November 29 Wednesday, November 30 Thursday, December 1 Friday, December 2 

    10:00 AM – 1:30 PM 
DC Courts (DC One Fund & 
DC Courts’ Health Fair) 
Location:  
500 Indiana Ave., NW, 3rd 
floor Atrium 
Contact: 
Nakia.Hewitt@dcsc.gov 

     

 
 

Week of December 5 – December 9, 2016 

Monday, December 5 Tuesday, December 6 Wednesday, December 7 Thursday, December 8 Friday, December 9 

     

     

 
 

Week of December 12 – December 16, 2016 

Monday, December 12 Tuesday, December 13 Wednesday, December 14 Thursday, December 15 Friday, December 16 

     

     

 
 

Week of December 19 – December 23, 2016 

Monday, December 19 Tuesday, December 20 Wednesday, December 21 Thursday, December 22 Friday, December 23 

     

     

 


